
RECEIVING ORDERS—aantinited. co-
to-

No.

1596

1597

1598

1599

1600 '

1601

1602

1603

1604

1605

1606

Debtor's Name.

Swift, Mark William ...

Taylor, Thomas

Blain, James Edward ...

Henderson, George

Routledge, James

Jones,- Richard Owen ...

Straffen, Edward Naylor

Crooke, Thomas

Hughes, William

Davies, John

Best, Mark

Address.

Graveleythorpe, Halton, near Leeds, in the
county of York

Residing and carrying on business at 174,
Warbreck Moor, Aintree, in the county of
Lancaster

29, Sea View-terrace, South Shields, county
of Durham

North Pastures Farm, Tyne Dock, county of
Durham

Phoenix House, Whitley Bay, Northumber-
land, and 93, Pilgrim-street, Newcastle-on-
Tyne

Severn-street, Newtown, in the county of
Montgomery

High-street, Builth Wells, in the county of
Brecon

Wave Park, Monk Okehampton, in the
county of Devon

33, Church-street, Penrhiwceiber, Glamor-
ganshire

-Rhianfa, Criccieth, Carnarvonshire

Residing in lodgings at 54, Copley-road,
Doncaster, in the county of York, lately
residing at 36, St. James-street, in Don-
caster aforesaid, and lately carrying on
business at 36, St. James-street, 25,
Marsh-gate, and 47, Shambles, all in Don-
caster aforesaid

Description.

Late Butcher, now
Butcher's Manager

Grocer

Ship and Insurance
Broker

Farmer ...

Wine and Spirit Merchant

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Butcher and Fruiterer ...

Ex.Police Constable ...

Undertaker

Master Mariner, for-
merly Steam Laundry
Manager

Butcher and Cattle
Dealer

Court.

Leeds

Liverpool

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newtown ...

Newtown

Plymouth and
EastStonehouse

Pontypridd

Portmadoc and
Festiniog

Sheffield

Date of Filing
Petition.

May 7, 1901

May 8, 1901

April 29, 1901

May 4, 1901

May 7. 1901

May 8, 1901

May 6, 1901

May 7, 1901

May 7, 1901

May 4, 1901

May 6, 1901

No. of
Matter.

54
of 1901

38
of 1901

21
of 1901

22
of 1901

23
of 1901

5
of 1901

4
of 1901

14
of 1901

9
of 1901

7
of 1901

34
of 1901

Date of
Receiving Order.

May 7, 1901

May 8, 1901

May 6, 1901

May 4, 1901

May 7, 1901

May 8, 1901

May 6, 1901

May 7, 1901

May 7, 1901

May 4, 1901

May 6, 1901

Ne.of
Beceivtng

Order.

45

32

23

22

24

5

4

13

9

7

28

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

ActorAotaoi
Bankruptcyprove^

in Creditor'i
Petition.

Sec. 1, Bankruptcy
Act, 1890
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