No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Coart.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	Ne. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1596	Swift, Mark William	Graveleythorpe, Halton, near Leeds, in the county of York	Late Butcher, now Butcher's Manager	Leeds	May 7, 1901	54 of 1901	May 7, 1901	45	Debtor's	
1597	Taylor, Thomas	Residing and carrying on business at 174, Warbreck Moor, Aintree, in the county of Lancaster	Grocer	Liverpool	May 8, 1901	88 of 1901	<b>Мау 8, 1901</b>	32	Debtor's	
1598	Blain, James Edward	29, Sea View-terrace, South Shields, county of Durham	Ship and Insurance Broker	Newcastle - on - Tyne	April 29, 1901	21 of 1901	May 6, 1901	23	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptcy Act, 1890
1599	Henderson, George	North Pastures Farm, Tyne Dock, county of Durham	Farmer	Newcastle - on - Tyne	May 4, 1901	22 of 1901	May 4, 1901	22	Debtor's	· .
1600 <i>°</i>	Routledge, James	Phœnix House, Whitley Bay, Northumber- land, and 93, Pilgrim-street, Newcastle-on- Tyne	Wine and Spirit Merchant	Newcastle - on - Tyne	May 7, 1901	23 of 1901	Мау 7, 1901	24	Debtor's	
1601	Jones, Richard Owen	Severn-street, Newtown, in the county of Montgomery	Grocer and Provision Bealer	Newtown	May 8, 1901	5 of 1901	May 8, 1901	5	Debtor's	
1602	Straffen, Edward Naylor	High-street, Builth Wells, in the county of Brecon	Butcher and Fruiterer	Newtown	May 6, 1901	4 of 1901	Мау 6, 1901	4	Debtor's	
1603	Crooke, Thomas	Wave Park, Monk Okehampton, in the county of Devon	Ex-Police Constable	Plymouth and EastStonehouse	May 7, 1901	14 of 1901	<b>May 7, 1901</b>	13	Debtor's	
1604	Hughes, William	33, Church-street, Penrhiwceiber, Glamor- ganshire	Undertaker	Pontypridd	May 7, 1901	9 of 1901	May 7, 1901	9	Debtor's	
1605	Davies, John	Bhianfa, Criccieth, Carnarvonshire	Master Mariner, for- merly Steam Laundry Manager	Portmadoc and Festiniog	May 4, 1901	7 of 1901	May 4, 1901	7	Debtor's	
1606	Best, Mark	Residing in lodgings at 54, Copley-road, Doncaster, in the county of York, lately residing at 36, St. James-street, in Don- caster aforesaid, and lately carrying on business at 36, St. James-street, 25, Marsh-gate, and 47, Shambles, all in Don- caster aforesaid	Butcher and Cattle Dealer	Sheffield	May 6, 1901	34 of 1901	Мау 6, 1901	28	Debtor's	

## **RECEIVING ORDERS**—sontinued.

.

•

3244

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 10, 1901.